## Borough of Matawan 201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898

www.matawanborough.com



## **Public Notice**

## **Animal Welfare Advisory Board Special Public Meeting**

The Borough of Matawan Animal Welfare Advisory Board is holding a Special Public Meeting on Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 7:00 PM, at the Borough of Matawan, Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey Main Meeting Room for the purposes of providing information and details about the Borough of Matawan's new partnership with the Monmouth County SPCA who will be providing Trap/Neuter/Release services with Monmouth County SPCA's Executive Director as a guest speaker.

The public is invited to this Public Meeting at which time there will be an opportunity to ask questions and provide comment.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk